



GOVT.OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Email: <u>sectionofficersf@gmail.com</u>
091-9223588

Dated Peshawar November 24th, 2023

NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(S/F)E&SED/4-16/2023/Posting/Transfer/: This Department's Notification of even No. dated 17.04.2023 in respect of Mst. Saima and Mst. Saima Sami Principal is hereby restored, in the best public interest.

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE DEPARTMENT.

Endst: of even No. & date:

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. Director, E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. District Education Officers (Female), Peshawar.
- 5. Director EMIS, E&SE Department for uploading at official website at the earliest.
- 6. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department.
- 7. Principals concerned.
- 8. Office order file.

SECTION OFFICER (S/F)

24/11/2023



GOVT.OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Email: <u>sectionofficersf@gmail.com</u>

091-9223588

Dated Peshawar the April 17th, 2023

NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(S/F)E&SED/4-16/2023/Posting/Transfer: In compliance with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar's Judgment dated 14.09.2022, the following postings/transfers are hereby ordered, with immediate effect.

Sr. #	Name/ Designation	From	То	Remarks
1	Mst. Salma Sami Principal (BS-18)	Under transfer	GGHSS Malogo Peshawar	Vice sr. No. 01
2	Mst. Saima Principal (BS-18)	GGHSS Malogo Peshawar	GGHSS Mian Gujar Peshawar	Vice sr. No. 03
3	Mst. Seema Afridi SSS Urdu (BS-18)	GGHSS Mian Gujar Peshawar	GGHSS Sahibzada Umer Khan Peshawar	AVP of SSS Home- Economics (BS-18)

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE DEPARTMENT

Endst: of even No.& date:

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director, E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (Female) Peshawar.
- 4. Director EMIS, E&SE Department for uploading at official website at the earliest.
- 5. PS to Minister for E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department.
- 7. Officers/Official concerned.
- 8. Office order file.

(SHAWANA HALEEM)
SECTION OFFICER (S/F)





GOVT.OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Email: <u>sectionofficersf@gmail.com</u>

091-9223588

Dated Peshawar June 14th, 2023

<u>NOTIFICATION</u>

NO.SO(S/F)E&SED/4-16/2023/Posting/Transfer/: Consequent upon Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal order dated 04.05.2023 this Department's notification of even no. dated 17.04.2023 in respect of Mst. Salma Sami and Mst. Salma Principal is hereby held in abeyance till the decision of Service Tribunal.

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE DEPARTMENT.

Endst: of even No. & date:

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. Director, E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. District Education Officers (Female), Peshawar.
- 5. Director EMIS, E&SE Department for uploading at official website at the earliest.
- 6. PS to Secretary, E&SE Department.
- 7. Principals concerned.
- 8. Office order file.

(SHAWANA HALEEM) SECTION OFFICER (S/F)

M

Arresine